LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1467
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15th DECEMBER, 2022

LPG Agencies

1467. SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SARQJ):

Ao Td rehfcieh 39 #Hr
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of LPG agencies in Jaunpur and Varanasi districts and the places where these are located;

(b) the number of urban and rural consumers in the above districts, separately;

(c) the arrangements made by the Government to deliver gas cylinders to the rural customers at their doorsteps;

(d) whether the gas customers of rural areas have to purchase gas cylinders from the blackmarket; and

(e) if so, the action proposed to be taken by the Government for supplying gas to the rural customers?

ANSWER

aerferad vd Grehfdeh I HaTerd A T HAT (S TARS el

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(@ As on 01.11.2022, Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies(OMCs) have 92 and 83 LPG distributorships in Jaunpur and Varanasi districts respectively. Details are at Annexure.

(b) There are 9.07 lakh and 9.69 lakh LPG consumers in Jaunpur and Varanasi Districts respectively. OMCs have reported that there is no separate flagging of rural and urban customers in their software.

(c) All distributors, except Durgam Kshetriya Vitraks, are under instructions to home deliver LPG cylinders, in their authorised area of operation including rural areas.

(d) No Sir. There is no shortage of domestic LPG in any part of the country. Adequate supplies of LPG and a robust, well spread out distribution network exists, to cater to all markets in the country.

() OMCs continuously expand the distribution network by commissioning new LPG distributorships. The number of LPG distributors have gone up from 13,896 as of 01.04.2014 to 25,327 as of 01.11.2022. OMCs have also joined hands with Common Service Centres (CSCs) to improve access to various LPG services like booking refills and refill delivery in rural and far-flung areas and as of 01.11.2022, agreements with more than 63090 CSCs have been done.


Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1467 to be answered on 15.12.2022 asked by Shri Bholanath (B.P. Saroj) " LPG Agencies”

LPG distributorships in Jaunpur District of Uttar Pradesh

S.

No. | OMC LOCATION DISTRIBUTOR NAME

1 loC | JAUNPUR JAUNPUR GAS SERVICE

2 loC | JAUNPUR GOMTI GAS SERVICE

3 loC | KERAKAT KIRAN INDANE GAS SERVICE

4 loC | JAUNPUR POLICE GAS SERVICE

5 I0C | RAMNAGAR(JAUNPUR) Shree kailash Indane

6 IOoC | BADALAPUR Badlapur Indane

7 IOC | KHETA SARAI JAI MAA AMBEY INDANE GAS SERVICE

8 [OC | TIYARA SIDDHARTH INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK

9 [oC | DIHIYA MALIK KRIPA INDANE GRAMIN VITARAK
10 | 1oC | RAMPUR NADDI JAISHRI KRISHNA INDANE GRAMIN

11 | 1oC | GANDHAUNA JAI GURUDEV INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
12 I0C | SEMARI JANARDHAN INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
13 | loC | FARIDABAD FARIDABAD INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
14 | 10C | DHANUA PREETI INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK

15 loC | TILANGA SHARDA TILANGA INDANE GRAMIN VITARAK
16 I0C | MUNGRA BADSHAHPUR MUNGRA BADSHAHPUR INDANE GAS SERVICE
17 | 10C | JAUNPUR HARI SUBHADRA INDANE GAS SERVICE
18 | 10C | RANJEETPUR RANJEETPUR INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
19 I0C | JAFRABAD JAFRABAD INDANE GAS SERVICE

20 | loC | BHALUWAHI CHANDRA INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK

21 | 10C | JAUNPUR NEELKANTH INDANE SERVICE

22 IOC | REHATI TRILOCHAN MAHADEV INDANE GRAMIN VITARAK
23 IOC | BAKSHA PRABHANETI INDANE SERVICE

24 | 10C | KERAKAT MHAMRITUNJAY INDANE GAS AGENCY
25 I0C | BHADHKIN SADHGURU INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
26 [oC | KHALISHPUR R.P. INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK

27 | loc | CHAK JADDU DUBEY SHAILENDRA INDANE GAS AGENCY

28 | 10C | SADERI URJA INDANE GAS AGENCY

29 IOoC | BELOW MANRAJ INDANE GAS AGENCY

30 [oc | MAHIMAPUR PARAMHANS INDANE GAS AGENCY

31 | l10C | JALALPUR CHITRA INDANE GAS AGENCY

32 IoC | JAMUNIYA SURYA INDANE GAS SERVICE

33 [oc | RAMPUR HARGIR RADHE KRISHNA INDANE GAS AGENCY
34 | 10C | THENGAHA SHUBHKAMNA INDANE GAS AGENCY

35 | 10C | BUDHUPUR BURHUPUR INDANE GAS AGENCY

36 loC | JAUNPUR PRIME INDANE GAS SERVICES

37 | 10C | THALOI ANIL PATEL INDANE GAS

38 | loC | SABRAHAD SAROJANI INDANE GAS AGENCY


39 | 10C | KHAPRAHA GRAMIN INDANE GAS AGENCY

40 | 10C | VNHVAT VIJHVAT INDANE GAS AGENCY

41 | 10C | CHORARI S L INDANE GAS AGENCY

42 | 10C | BABHANIYAON PARAS INDANE GAS AGENCY

43 | 10C | DINAPUR SAMRAT INDANE GAS AGENCY

44 | 10C | KATVAR UMASHANKAR INDANE GAS AGENCY

45 | 10C | KHUNDANPUR JAI DURGA INDANE GAS AGENCY

46 | 10C | PASERA DEVDUTT INDANE GAS AGENCY

47 | 10C | ARRA TEJSHVI INDANE GAS AGENCY

48 | 10C | JAUNPUR PARAM HANSH INDANE GAS AGENCY

49 | 10C | SULTANPUR BABA PARAMHANS INDANE GAS AGENCY
50 | loC | MAHIMAPUR SIRKONI INDANE GAS AGENCY

51 | 10C | KHUNDANPUR CHAK ENGLISH INDANE GAS AGENCY

52 | 10C | RAMPUR HARGIR KUNWARPUR INDANE GAS AGENCY

53 | 10C | KHALISPUR GOPALPUR BIRAILI INDANE GAS AGENCY

54 | BPC | JAUNPUR ASHIRWAD GAS SERVICE

55 | BPC | SHAHGANJ/KHETASARA SHAHGANJ GAS SERVICE

56 | BPC | GOLMANDI (R) GRACY BHARAT GAS

57 | BPC | DHARMAPUR DEV.BLOCK SHIV HARI BHARAT GAS

58 | BPC | SWITHKALA DEV.BLOCK R. K. BHARAT GAS

59 | BPC | JAUNPUR SAHAKARI BHARAT GAS

60 | BPC | KHUJHI KUBER BHARAT GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

61 | BPC | JAUNPUR SIDHARTH BHARAT GAS

62 | BPC | KHUTHAN MAIHAR BHARAT GAS

63 | BPC | SHAHGANJ SAMAR BHARAT GAS

64 | BPC | BELWA BAZAR MAA SAVITRI BHARAT GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
65 | BPC | KUTTUBPUR,JAUNPUR SONKAR BHART GAS

66 | BPC | KANDHI KALAN PRASHANTSEN BHARATGAS GRAMIN

67 | BPC | BARAIPAR Baraipar Bharat Gas Gramin Vitarak

68 | BPC | HARDWARI Rama Bharatgas Gramin Vitrak

69 | BPC | KOILARI Jayshree Krishna Bharatgas Gramin Vitarak
70 | BPC | NARAULI Keval Bharatgas Gramin Vitrak

71 | BPC | MANAPUR Durgvanshi Bharatgas Gramin Vitarak

72 BPC | PASIYAHI KHURD M/S SAHEED DEEPAK BHARATGAS GRAMIN VITARAK
73 | BPC | RAJEPUR SUDIKSHA BHARAT GAS GRAMIN VITARAK
74 | BPC | DAN Utkarsh Bharatgas Gramin Vitrak

75 HPC | SIKRARA ASHISH SIKRARA GAS AGENCY

76 HPC | KHOERI BHAGWATI PRASAD HP GAS SERVICE

77 HPC | MURADPUR KOTILA BHARDWAJ HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

78 HPC | AURAILA FAUJDAR VISHARAD HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
79 HPC | TARAHATI LAXMI GIRESH HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

80 HPC | SALKHAPUR M/S MAA DURGA HP GAS AGENCY

81 HPC | CHATAI KALAN NARAYAN HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

82 HPC | UDIYASAN URF PRABHAWATI HP GAS SERVICE

83 HPC | MEHRAWAN PRAKHAR SHAURYA HP GAS SERVICES AGENCY


84 | HPC | JALALPUR PRASAD GAS AGENCY
85 | HPC | AGRUPUR KALAN SANDEEP HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
86 | HPC | PURA RAMSAHAI SANSKAR GAS SERVICES
87 | HPC | PARIYAWAN SAVITRI HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
88 | HPC | MACHHLI SHAHR SHANKER GAS AGENCY
89 | HPC | PATRAHI SHEELA HP GAS CENTER
90 | HPC | KISHUNPUR SHIVAY HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
91 | HPC | MARIYAHU VAISHNO GAS AGENCY
92 | HPC | JAUNPUR VIMAL GAS SERVICE
LPG distributorships in Varanasi District of Uttar Pradesh
1 I0C | VARANASI SAIGAL GAS AGENCY
2 I0C | VARANASI SRIRAM GAS SERVICE
3 I0C | VARANASI KASHI GAS & APPLIANCES
4 I0C | VARANASI HARSH GASES
5 I0C | VARANASI RAJSHRI GAS SERVICE
6 I0C | VARANASI MUKUND GAS SERVICE
7 I0C | VARANASI VAISHNO GAS AGENCY
8 I0C | RAMNAGAR PAC GAS SERVICE RAMNAGAR (VNS)
9 I0C | VARANASI VARANASI GAS SERVICE
10 I0C | VARANASI MISHRA GAS SERVICE
11 I0C | VARANASI ASC SUPPLY DEPQOT - VARANASI
12 I0C | VARANASI BHAGYASHREE GAS AGENCY
13 I0C | VARANASI RAHUL GAS SERVICE
14 I0C | VARANASI SHRI HANUMAN GAS SEWA
15 I0C | VARANASI RAJGHAT GAS SERVICE
16 I0C | VARANASI DHARAM GAS SEWA
17 I0C | VARANASI VIKALP GAS SERVICE
18 I0C | VARANASI VIKAS GAS SERVICE
19 I0C | VARANASI SARNATH GAS AGENCY
20 I0C | VARANASI INDRANI GAS AGENCY
21 I0C | VARANASI PAC GAS SERVICE (VNS)
22 I0C | VARANASI VARANASI POLICE INDANE GAS SERVICE
23 I0C | DHAURAURA SAI INDANE GAS AGENCY
24 I0C | VARANASI SHRI INDANE GAS SERVICE
25 IOC | LOHTA SHRI SHIRDI INDANE GAS AGENCY
26 I0C | VARANASI VADAMI GAS SERVICE
27 I0oC | BENIPUR BENIPUR GAS SERVICE
28 | I0C | KOTWA Radha Mohan Indane
29 I0C | RAMNAGAR SRI BABA VISHWANATH INDANE GAS
30 I0C | VARANASI SHRI MAHADEV INDANE GAS SEWA
31 loC | BADAGAON SHREE BALDEO INDANE GAS SERVICE
32 loC | BHARTHARA SHREE SHIV SAI INDANE GRAMIN
33 I0C | VARANASI 39 GTC ARMY INDANE GAS SERVICE
34 I0C | SINDHAURA SINDHORA INDANE GRAMIN VITRAK
35 Ioc | CHETARI MANAPUR CHATERI MANAPUR INDANE GRAMIN


36 | 10C | SARAISHEIKH LORD SARAI SHEIKH LORD INDANE GRAMIN

37 | loCc | CHOLAPUR CHOLAPUR INDANE GAS SERVICE

38 | 10C | VARANASI KASHI VISHWANATH INDANE GAS SERVICE
39 | I0C | LOHTA ANTRA INDANE GAS SERVICE

40 | 10C | KAPSETHI MAA KALIKA INDANE SERVICE

41 | 10C | VARANASI PREMADAYA INDANE SERVICE

42 | 10C | VARANASI TRIPATHI INDANE SERVICE

43 | 10C | VARANASI DURGAWATI INDANE SERVICE

44 | 10C | VARANASI DWARIKA INDANE SERVICE

45 | 10C | VARANASI SIGRA INDANE SERVICE

46 | 10C | VARANASI VRK INDANE SERVICE

47 | 10C | MANIYARIPUR KASHI INDANE GAS AGENCY

48 | 10C | AMAULI DEWA SHREE INDANE GAS AGENCY

49 | l10C | ARJUNPUR OM SHIVA INDANE GAS AGENCY

50 | I0C | DIPAPUR DIPAPUR INDANE GAS AGENCY

51 | 10C | RAJPUR KARTIKEY INDANE GAS AGENCY

52 | 10C | VARANASI BHAGWATI VINDHYAVASINI INDANE GAS AGENCY
53 | 10C | NARPATPUR INDRAWATI INDANE GAS AGENCY

54 IOC | TADSADA MAA NACTESWARI BHAWANI INDANE GAS AGENCY
55 | 10C | KURU MAA BHADRAKALI INDANE GAS AGENCY
56 | 10C | DEURA DIKSHITA INDANE GAS AGENCY

57 | 10C | HARHUA SUDIKSHA INDANE GAS AGENCY

58 | 10C | MISHRAPURA SHOBHA INDANE GAS AGENCY

59 | 10C | VARANASI SHREE SARVESHWARI INDANE GAS AGENCY
60 | BPC | VARANASI LAXMI GAS SERVICE

61 | BPC | VARANASI URVASHI GAS AGENCY

62 | BPC | CHIRAIGAON SUMAN BHARAT GAS

63 | BPC | PAHADPUR (DANGANJ) PAHARPUR BHARAT GAS GRAMIN VITRAK
64 | BPC | MAHEGAON (RAJA TALAB) ARYAN BHARAT GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

65 | BPC | CHITTAIPUR,VARANASI PRATAP BHARAT GAS

66 | BPC | NAGWA,VARANASI KASHI BHARAT GAS

67 | BPC | KAPAR PHORWA Vikash Bharat Gas Gramin Vitrak

68 | BPC | CHAHI Shri Ganesh Bharatgas Gramin Vitarak

69 | BPC | NIYARDEEH Abhidev Bharatgas Gramin Vitrak

70 | BPC | SULEMANPUR Yashoda Bharatgas Gramin Vitrak

71 | BPC | JAGAPATTI Shree Satguru Bharatgas Grami Vitarak

72 HPC | ANEAI ABHA HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

73 HPC | VARANASI ABHAY GAS SERVICE

74 HPC | RAJWARI BABA BAIJNATH HP GAS CENTRE

75 HPC | VARANASI GANGA GAS AGENCY

76 HPC | VARANASI KALYANI GAS SERVICE AGENCY

77 HPC | SUZABAD KIRAN GAS SERVICE

78 HPC | KATHIRAON PANKAJ HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

79 HPC | DOMRI RAM HP GAS GRAMIN VITRAK

80 HPC | VARANASI ROHINI GAS SERVICE


81 HPC | BABATPUR RUPA TILESHWAR GAS AGENCY

82 HPC | VARANASI SANDEEP GAS AGENCY

83 HPC | PUARI KHURD VANDANA HP GAS CENTRE
Source : Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies

